NOTES TO MAIN FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

49

As originally
reported in
the CIES
2018/19

Adjustments
between
Cabinet
Portfolio
structure

As Restated
2018/19

£'000 £'000 £'000
NET EXPENDITURE

Cabinet Portfolio
2,294 (1,885) 409

Finance & Efficiency 11,377 (11,377) -
Adult Care, Health & Wellbeing 62,525 (62,525) -
Children & Young People 34,664 (34,664) -
Development & Neighbourhoods 21,198 (21,198) -
Economic & Community Regeneration (6,587) 6,587 -
Transformation & Customer Services 6,266 (6,266) -
Transport & Environment 14,989 (14,989) -
Resources - 16,138 16,138
Adult Services - 62,538 62,538
Children's Services - 34,505 34,505
Climate Emergency & Neighbourh'd Serv. - 15,785 15,785
Housing, Planning & Economic Development - 1,127 1,127
Community Services - 801 801
Transport Services - 15,423 15,423
Cost of Services 146,726 - 146,726

GROSS EXPENDITURE

Cabinet Portfolio
2,520 (1,782) 738

Finance & Efficiency 63,421 (63,421) -
Adult Care, Health & Wellbeing 117,575 (117,575) -
Children & Young People 98,745 (98,745) -
Development & Neighbourhoods 33,337 (33,337) -
Economic & Community Regeneration 15,645 (15,645) -
Transformation & Customer Services 8,800 (8,800) -
Transport & Environment 29,489 (29,489) -
Resources - 69,498 69,498
Adult Services - 117,575 117,575
Children's Services - 98,586 98,586
Climate Emergency & Neighbourh'd Serv. - 18,479 18,479
Housing, Planning & Economic Development - 8,797 8,797
Community Services - 25,040 25,040
Transport Services - 30,819 30,819
Cost of Services 369,532 - 369,532

GROSS INCOME

Cabinet Portfolio
(226) (103) (329)

Finance & Efficiency (52,044) 52,044 -
Adult Care, Health & Wellbeing (55,050) 55,050 -
Children & Young People (64,081) 64,081 -
Development & Neighbourhoods (12,139) 12,139 -
Economic & Community Regeneration (22,232) 22,232 -
Transformation & Customer Services (2,534) 2,534 -
Transport & Environment (14,500) 14,500 -
Resources - (53,360) (53,360)
Adult Services - (55,037) (55,037)
Children's Services - (64,081) (64,081)
Climate Emergency & Neighbourh'd Serv. - (2,694) (2,694)
Housing, Planning & Economic Development - (7,670) (7,670)
Community Services - (24,239) (24,239)
Transport Services - (15,396) (15,396)
Cost of Services (222,806) - (222,806)

Leader

Leader

Leader

Expenditure on services and income relating to or derived from those services is classified in the Comprehensive Income & Expenditure
Statement in accordance with the CIPFA Code of Local Authority Accounting in the UK. The 2019/20 Code requires that authorities present
expenditure and income on services on the bases of its reportable segments. These reportable segments are based on the Authority's reporting
structure. The Authority's reportable segments are the Cabinet Portfolios, and following a change to the Cabinet structure during 2019/20, the
Portfolios of responsibility are structured differently to those included in the 2018/19 Statement of Accounts. This note shows how the net

[…]

PENSION FUND ACCOUNTS 2019/20

Interest Rate Risk - Sensitivity Analysis

Value +100 bps -100 bps

£'000 £'000 £'000

115,604 - -
402,144 (74,409) 74,409

517,748 (74,409) 74,409

Value +100 bps -100 bps

£'000 £'000 £'000

116,700 - -
666,984 (136,811) 136,811

783,684 (136,811) 136,811

-

£'000

Global Equities

Currency Risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of financial instruments when expressed in Sterling will fluctuate because of changes in
foreign exchange rates. The Fund is exposed to currency risk on investments denominated in a currency other than Sterling. A significant
proportion of the Fund’s equity portfolio is invested in overseas stocks, overseas property and hedge funds (where the shares are denominated
in US dollars). When sterling depreciates the sterling value of foreign currency denominated investments will rise and when sterling appreciates